Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR PATENTS			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
<u>T</u> ab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Century Furniture, LLC		Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Agent				
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(jes) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	Internal Address: 10	th Floor			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	_	· <u></u>			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 600	Peachtree Street N.E.			
Other Notice of Grant o	f Security Interest					
_		City: Atlanta	_ State: GA Zip: 30308			
Execution Date: <u>09/27/2000</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):					
••	` '	lication, the execution day	re of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
	.,		5.987,217			
u/#	Additional number(s) a	l ttached ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party						
concerning document should		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1			
Name: Charles L. Evans Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.				
		☐ Enclosed				
		_				
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account			
·	. <u>-</u>	6 D's	1			
		8. Deposit account num	loer:			
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street		50.22	1.6			
Suite_800		50-23				
City: <u>Durham</u> State	: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27705</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	<u>-</u>					
To the best of my knowledge true come of the original do	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Δ) A	10				
Charles L. Evans Name of Person Signing		April 7, 2004				
wante of Letson Signing	g Sign	ature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6						

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DUR1\359878_1

700077162

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0620 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 27, 2000 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time the "Loan Agreement") by and among the Borrowers party thereto (each a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers") and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patent and patent applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

PATENTS

See attached schedule.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

See attached schedule.

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0621 The undersigned Borrower and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

CENTURY FURNITURE, LLC,

a North Carolina limited liability company

By: // / / / Name: Richard L. Reese

Title: Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Title:

CHAR1\736899_ I

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0622

Century Furniture, LLC

U.S. Patent

Issued Patent

Description	1 1	All Commence	Patent No.	Issue d
ROBOTIC FURNITURE TEXTURING	-	•	5,987,217	11/16/99

CHAR1\736899_1

PATENT RECORDED: 04/07/2004 REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0623